## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, \*\*\*\*\*GUWAHATI-19.

Dated Kahilipara the 20<sup>th</sup> December /2018. No. PC/HE/Misc/160/2018/ 2

From:

Smti. G. Phukan, A.C.S.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal,(All)

Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub:

To settle the outstanding observation with the Deputy Director of Audit

(LOCAL FUND) Assam, Guwahati.

Ref:-

The Govt. letter No. AHE.409/2018/520 dtd. 03/12/2018

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to request you to settle the outstanding observation with the Deputy Director of Audit (LOCAL FUND) Assam, Guwahati and submit a compliance report to the undersigned at the earliest.

"Matter Urgent".

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara the 20<sup>th</sup> December /2018. Memo No. PC/HE/Misc/160/2018/2-A Copy to :-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department, Guwahati -6 for information .
- 2. The Directorate of Audit (Local fund) Assam Guwahati -6.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT:::BLOCK'C' GROUND FLOOR DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

email: higherednassam@gmail.com

No. AHE. 409/2018/520

Smti G.K. Chakraborty

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam

Higher Education Department.

To / :

From:

The Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Sub

Audit Report from Director of Audit.

Ref

1.Letter No.DAAUDIT-III/70/2018-19-A/316, dtd-25/10/2018.

2.Letter No.DAAUDIT-III/103/2016/315-A, dtd-25/10/2018. 3.Letter No.DAAUDIT-III/408/2017/313-A, dtd-04/10/2018.

Madam,

With reference to the letter on the subject cited above, I am directed to request you kindly to direct the concerned college to settle the outstanding observation with the Deputy Director of Audit(LOCAL FUND) Assam, Guwahati immediately with intimation to this Department.

P(e)

of the Conference of Higher Education of Highe

Yours faithfully,

Dated Dispur, the 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2018

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

2P/18

al

.